
Oakland County District 1

David T. Woodward
woodwardd@oakgov.com

(Portions of the cities of Birmingham, Royal Oak,
and Troy)

Oakland County District 2

Penny Luebs
luebsp@oakgov.com

(The City of Clawson, and portions of the cities of
Royal Oak and Troy)

Oakland County District 3

Ann Erickson Gault
ericksongaulta@oakgov.com

(The cities of Hazel Park and Madison Heights, and
portions of the City of Troy)

Oakland County District 4

Brendan Johnson
johnsonb@oakgov.com

(The City of Auburn Hills, and portions of the
City of Rochester Hills)

Oakland County District 5

Michael Spisz
spiszm@oakgov.com

(Addison and Oxford townships, the City of
Rochester, the villages of Leonard and Oxford, and

portions of Oakland Township and the City of
Rochester Hills) 

Oakland County District 6

Michael J. Gingell
gingellm@oakgov.com

(Orion Township, the Village of Lake Orion, and
portions of Oakland Township and the City of

Rochester Hills)

Oakland County District 7

Bob Hoffman
hoffm2521@comcast.net

(Brandon, Groveland, Holly, Rose, Springfield
townships, the villages of Holly, Ortonville,

portions of Highland, White Lake townships, entire
portion of City of Fenton within Oakland County)

Oakland County District 8

Karen Joliat 
joliatk@oakgov.com

(Independence Township, the cities of Lake Angelus
and Clarkston, and portions of Waterford

Township)

Oakland County District 9

Angela Powell 
powellan@oakgov.com

(Portions of Bloomfield Township and the City of
Pontiac)

Oakland County District 10

Kristen Nelson
nelsonkd@oakgov.com

(The cities of Keego Harbor and Sylvan Lake,
portions of Waterford and West Bloomfield

townships, and portions of the City of Pontiac)
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Oakland County District 11

Marcia Gershenson
gershensonm@oakgov.com

(The cities of Bloomfield Hills and Orchard Lake,
and portions of Bloomfield and West Bloomfield

townships) 

Oakland County District 12

Christine Long
longc@oakgov.com

(The Village of Wolverine Lake, and portions of
Commerce, Waterford, and White Lake townships)

Oakland County District 13

Philip J. Weipert
weipertpj@oakgov.com

(Lyon and Milford townships, the City of South
Lyon, the Village of Milford, and portions of

Highland and White Lake townships)

Oakland County District 14

Robert Smiley
smileyr@oakgov.com

(The cities of Walled Lake and Wixom, and
portions of Commerce Township and the City of

Novi)

Oakland County District 15

Gwen Markham 
markhamg@oakgov.com

(Novi Township, the entire portion of the City of
Northville within Oakland County, and portions of

the cities of Farmington Hills and Novi)

Oakland County District 16

William Miller
millerw@oakgov.com

(The City of Farmington, and portions of the City
of Farmington Hills)

Oakland County District 17

Yolanda Smith Charles
charlesy@oakgov.com

(The cities of Lathrup Village and Oak Park, Royal
Oak Township, and portions of the City of

Southfield) 

Oakland County District 18

Linnie Taylor
taylorlm@oakgov.com

(Southfield Township, the villages of Franklin,
Bingham Farms, and Beverly Hills, and portions of

the City of Southfield)

Oakland County District 19

Charlie Cavell
cavellc@oakgov.com

(The cities of Berkley, Ferndale, Huntington
Woods, and Pleasant Ridge, and portions of the

cities of Birmingham and Royal Oak)

Oakland County
Board of Commissioners


